508434603 03/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI90002

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
CERES F&D INC.					03/12/2024	
	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	LifeCeut	LifeCeutical Corp.				
Street Address:	3F, 533,	3F, 533, Eonju-ro, Gangnam-gu,				
City:	Seoul	Seoul				
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	06138	06138				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	_		
Property Type 8193		193345	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: 2133		133847211	847211			
			ldress first; if that is u	insuccessfu	l it will he sent	
using a fax number. I	I DI UVIUEU.	if that is uns	Successtul. It will be s			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	<i>if that is uns</i> 133847200	Successiui, it will de s			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	2					
Phone:	2 fi	133847200	om			
Phone: Email:	2 fi s: J	133847200 m@iplapa.cc ames E. Bam	om			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2 fi :: J 3	133847200 m@iplapa.co ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire	om			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2 fi J 3 L	133847200 m@iplapa.co ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2 fi 3 L NUMBER :	133847200 m@iplapa.cc ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire os Angeles, C	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	2 fi 3 L NUMBER :	133847200 m@iplapa.cc ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire os Angeles, C 2382-05	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010 Bame			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	2 fi 3 L NUMBER :	133847200 m@iplapa.co ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire 580 Wilshi	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010 Bame Bame			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2 fi 3 L NUMBER :	133847200 m@iplapa.co ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire os Angeles, C 2382-05 James E James E 03/13/20	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010 Bame Bame	ent via US I	ЛаіІ.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	2 fi 3 L NUMBER :	133847200 m@iplapa.co ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire os Angeles, C 2382-05 James E James E 03/13/20	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010 Bame Bame	ent via US I	ЛаіІ.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	2 fi 3 L NUMBER:	133847200 m@iplapa.co ames E. Bam 580 Wilshire 580 Wilshi	om le Blvd Suite 1700 CALIFORNIA 90010 Bame Bame	ent via US I	Лаіl.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CERES F&D INC., a corporation addressed at 100, Bio Valley 2-ro, Jecheon-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, Postal Code 27159, Republic of Korea, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "the undersigned", owns the entire right, title and interest of improvements disclosed in the United States Letters Patent No. 8,193,345 issued on 5 June 2012, and entitled: PURIFICATION METHOD OF LACTONE COMPOUNDS CONTAINING UNSATURATED ALKYL GROUP BY EXTRACTION WITH SILVER ION SOLUTION;

AND WHEREAS, LIFECEUTICAL CORP., a corporation addressed at 3F, 533, Eonju-ro, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul, Postal Code 06138, Republic of Korea, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "the assignee", want to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to the assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenant(s) that the undersigned has (have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenant(s) and agree(s) that the undersigned will communicate to the assignee any facts known to us respecting said patent,

PATENT REEL: 066744 FRAME: 0505

and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the name(s).

Date: 12th of Mar

Signature:

Jaemin Son Chief Executive Officer of CERES F&D INC.